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Box Score

                               Box Score (Final)
Score by Quarters     1  2  3  4   Score
-----------------    -- -- -- --   -----
Manheim Central.....  0 14  0  0  - 14       Record: (2-2)
Wilson Bulldogs.....  7 28 14  0  - 49       Record: (4-0)

Scoring Summary:
1st 02:50 WIL - CORSON,Troy 55 yd run (WAGNER,Jack kick), 3-61 1:04, MC 0 - WIL 7
2nd 10:22 MC - SIMON,Evan 13 yd run (SHULL,Logan kick), 1-13 1:12, MC 7 - WIL 7
    10:10 WIL - LENART,Mason 90 yd kickoff return (WAGNER,Jack kick), , MC 7 - WIL 14
    05:48 WIL - LOCKHART,Avanti 1 yd run (WAGNER,Jack kick), 2-1 0:34, MC 7 - WIL 21
    04:09 MC - WAGNER,Colby 48 yd pass from SIMON,Evan (SHULL,Logan kick), 5-78 1:21, MC 14 - WIL 21
    03:23 WIL - CORSON,Troy 42 yd pass from BROWN,Kaleb (WAGNER,Jack kick), 3-72 0:44, MC 14 - WIL 28
    00:23 WIL - BROWN,Kaleb 45 yd run (WAGNER,Jack kick), 3-50 0:50, MC 14 - WIL 35
3rd 11:14 WIL - LOCKHART,Avanti 1 yd run (WAGNER,Jack kick), 3-71 0:41, MC 14 - WIL 42
    05:41 WIL - HOEKSTRA,Nate 14 yd pass from BROWN,Kaleb (WAGNER,Jack kick), 6-75 3:06, MC 14 - WIL 49

                                     MC      WIL
FIRST DOWNS...................       14       14
RUSHES-YARDS (NET)............    34-57   30-314
PASSING YDS (NET).............      157       98
Passes Att-Comp-Int...........   25-9-0   11-9-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS.....   59-214   41-412
Fumble Returns-Yards..........      0-0      0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............      1-3     5-59
Kickoff Returns-Yards.........     4-78    2-107
Interception Returns-Yards....      0-0      0-0
Punts (Number-Avg)............   7-37.4   2-34.0
Fumbles-Lost..................      0-0      2-2
Penalties-Yards...............     4-50     7-74
Possession Time...............    29:31    18:29
Third-Down Conversions........  5 of 14   3 of 7
Fourth-Down Conversions.......   0 of 1   0 of 1
Red-Zone Scores-Chances.......      1-1      3-3
Sacks By: Number-Yards........      1-1     7-46

RUSHING: Manheim Central-NOVAK,Judd 4-27; RIVERA,Maliki 4-18; SIMON,Evan
18-14; HARBACH,Jake 3-3; WAGNER,Ben 2-2; TEAM 1-minus 1; WAGNER,Colby 2-minus 6.
Wilson Bulldogs-BROWN,Kaleb 10-98; LOCKHART,Avanti 11-92; CORSON,Troy 1-55;
JONES,Jadyn 3-46; LENART,Mason 3-19; WILLIAMS,Nick 2-4.

PASSING: Manheim Central-SIMON,Evan 9-25-0-157. Wilson
Bulldogs-BROWN,Kaleb 7-9-0-89; WILLIAMS,Nick 2-2-0-9.

RECEIVING: Manheim Central-WAGNER,Colby 5-89; WAGNER,Ben 4-68. Wilson
Bulldogs-CORSON,Troy 4-68; KENNY,Eamon 2-9; HOEKSTRA,Nate 1-14; GIBBLE,Brady
1-7; ROTENBERG,Eli 1-0.

INTERCEPTIONS: Manheim Central-None. Wilson Bulldogs-None.

FUMBLES: Manheim Central-None. Wilson Bulldogs-BROWN,Kaleb 1-1; FLITE, TJ
1-1.

Stadium: John Gurski Stadium   Attendance: 0
Kickoff time: 7:00      End of Game: 9:20      Total elapsed time: 2:20
Officials: Referee: Rich Hartl; Umpire: Don Shaffer; Linesman: Marc Bolesky;
Line judge: Troy Hatfield; Back judge: Tim Crowther; Scorer: Joe Peterson;
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Temperature: 64        Wind: E 6 mph   Weather: Cloudy slight rain

       Manheim Central vs Wilson Bulldogs (Sep 13, 2019 at West Lawn, PA)

SACKS (UA-A): Manheim Central-HARBACH,Jake 1-0. Wilson
Bulldogs-LOCKHART,Avanti 3-0; CAPITANO,Ethan 2-1; SANTANA,Adrian 0-1;
ASHCROFT,Ethan 1-0.

TACKLES (UA-A): Manheim Central-PAPPAS,Owen 5-2; SIMON,Evan 4-0;
HARBACH,Jake 3-3; HARTL,Tyler 2-3; PAGANO,Chris 2-2; KOLK,Troy 2-2; NOVAK,Judd
2-0; SHEAFFER,Ben 1-3; MARTIN,Jake 1-0; FAHNESTOCK,Tyle 1-0; FRIAS-HERDER, J
1-0; TEAM 1-0; WAGNER,Colby 1-0; RIVERA,Maliki 0-2; WEAVER,Nolan 0-1. Wilson
Bulldogs-LOCKHART,Avanti 5-3; FUTRICK, AJ 3-2; KOPER,Anthony 2-4; LENART,Mason
3-1; ASHCROFT,Ethan 2-1; ROTENBERG,Eli 2-0; CAPITANO,Ethan 2-1; DRAKE,Josh 2-1;
HORN,Alfred 2-1; CORSON,Troy 1-0; FREEMAN,Tyler 1-0; DENDALL,Sean 1-0;
SCHRUFER,Matt 1-0; SNYDER,Owen 1-0; HOEKSTRA,Nate 1-0; BROWN,Kaleb 1-0;
GIBBLE,Alex 0-3; VANINO,Adam 0-2; SANTANA,Adrian 0-3; SMITH,Julian 0-1;
RAMSEY,Jon 0-1; WILLIAMS,Nick 0-1; COLACIN,Jeff 0-1.

Player participation:

Manheim Central: 3-NOVAK,Judd, 5-WAGNER,Colby, 6-SIMON,Evan, 7-WAGNER,Ben, 10-HARTL,Tyler, 17-FRIAS-HERDER, J, 18-PAPPAS,Owen,
21-RIVERA,Maliki, 25-HARBACH,Jake, 27-SHULL,Logan, 48-SHEAFFER,Ben, 59-KOLK,Troy, 66-WEAVER,Nolan, 70-FAHNESTOCK,Tyle,
75-MARTIN,Jake, 86-PAGANO,Chris, -RIVERA,Juan.

Wilson Bulldogs: 1-CORSON,Troy, 2-WILLIAMS,Nick, 5-GIBBLE,Brady, 6-SMITH,Julian, 8-ROTENBERG,Eli, 9-HOEKSTRA,Nate,
10-GIBBLE,Alex, 12-LENART,Mason, 17-BROWN,Kaleb, 22-FUTRICK, AJ, 24-KENNY,Eamon, 25-JONES,Jadyn, 26-FLITE, TJ, 28-SANTANA,Adrian,
30-RAMSEY,Jon, 34-DENDALL,Sean, 38-LOCKHART,Avanti, 42-SNYDER,Owen, 44-ASHCROFT,Ethan, 47-CAPITANO,Ethan, 48-HORN,Alfred,
55-KOPER,Anthony, 56-COLACIN,Jeff, 63-VANINO,Adam, 66-FREEMAN,Tyler, 74-SCHRUFER,Matt, 89-DRAKE,Josh, 98-WAGNER,Jack.

Scoring Summary

                            Scoring Summary (Final)
                Manheim Central (2-2) vs. Wilson Bulldogs (4-0)
Date: Sep 13, 2019  Site: West Lawn, PA         Stadium: John Gurski Stadium
Attendance:

Score by Quarters     1  2  3  4   Score
-----------------    -- -- -- --   -----
Manheim Central.....  0 14  0  0  - 14
Wilson Bulldogs.....  7 28 14  0  - 49

Scoring Summary:
1st 02:50 WIL - CORSON,Troy 55 yd run (WAGNER,Jack kick)
                                                   3 plays, 61 yards, TOP 1:04, MC 0 - WIL 7
2nd 10:22 MC - SIMON,Evan 13 yd run (SHULL,Logan kick)
                                                    1 play, 13 yards, TOP 1:12, MC 7 - WIL 7
    10:10 WIL - LENART,Mason 90 yd kickoff return (WAGNER,Jack kick)
                                                                               MC 7 - WIL 14
    05:48 WIL - LOCKHART,Avanti 1 yd run (WAGNER,Jack kick)
                                                    2 plays, 1 yard, TOP 0:34, MC 7 - WIL 21
    04:09 MC - WAGNER,Colby 48 yd pass from SIMON,Evan (SHULL,Logan kick)
                                                 5 plays, 78 yards, TOP 1:21, MC 14 - WIL 21
    03:23 WIL - CORSON,Troy 42 yd pass from BROWN,Kaleb (WAGNER,Jack kick)
                                                 3 plays, 72 yards, TOP 0:44, MC 14 - WIL 28
    00:23 WIL - BROWN,Kaleb 45 yd run (WAGNER,Jack kick)
                                                 3 plays, 50 yards, TOP 0:50, MC 14 - WIL 35
3rd 11:14 WIL - LOCKHART,Avanti 1 yd run (WAGNER,Jack kick)
                                                 3 plays, 71 yards, TOP 0:41, MC 14 - WIL 42
    05:41 WIL - HOEKSTRA,Nate 14 yd pass from BROWN,Kaleb (WAGNER,Jack kick)
                                                 6 plays, 75 yards, TOP 3:06, MC 14 - WIL 49

Kickoff time: 7:00      End of Game: 9:20      Total elapsed time: 2:20
Officials: Referee: Rich Hartl; Umpire: Don Shaffer; Linesman: Marc Bolesky;
Line judge: Troy Hatfield; Back judge: Tim Crowther; Scorer: Joe Peterson;
Temperature: 64        Wind: E 6 mph   Weather: Cloudy slight rain
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Team Statistics

                            Team Statistics (Final)
                                     MC      WIL

FIRST DOWNS...................       14       14
  Rushing.....................        5        8
  Passing.....................        6        4
  Penalty.....................        3        2
NET YARDS RUSHING.............       57      314
  Rushing Attempts............       34       30
  Average Per Rush............      1.7     10.5
  Yards Gained Rushing........      111      320
  Yards Lost Rushing..........       54        6
NET YARDS PASSING.............      157       98
  Completions-Attempts-Int....   9-25-0   9-11-0
  Average Per Attempt.........      6.3      8.9
  Average Per Completion......     17.4     10.9
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS...........      214      412
  Total offense plays.........       59       41
  Average Gain Per Play.......      3.6     10.0
Fumbles: Number-Lost..........      0-0      2-2
Penalties: Number-Yards.......     4-50     7-74
PUNTS-YARDS...................    7-262     2-68
  Average Yards Per Punt......     37.4     34.0
  Net Yards Per Punt..........     29.0     32.5
  Inside 20...................        2        1
  50+ Yards...................        0        0
  Touchbacks..................        0        0
  Fair catch..................        0        0
KICKOFFS-YARDS................    3-130    8-452
  Average Yards Per Kickoff...     43.3     56.5
  Net Yards Per Kickoff.......      7.7     46.8
  Touchbacks..................        0        4
Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD.    1-3-0   5-59-0
  Average Per Return..........      3.0     11.8
Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD   4-78-0  2-107-1
  Average Per Return..........     19.5     53.5
Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD..    0-0-0    0-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD.    0-0-0    0-0-0
Miscellaneous Yards...........        0        0
Possession Time...............    29:31    18:29
  1st Quarter.................     6:48     5:12
  2nd Quarter.................     7:58     4:02
  3rd Quarter.................     8:08     3:52
  4th Quarter.................     6:37     5:23
Third-Down Conversions........  5 of 14   3 of 7
Fourth-Down Conversions.......   0 of 1   0 of 1
Red-Zone Scores-Chances.......      1-1      3-3
Sacks By: Number-Yards........      1-1     7-46
PAT Kicks.....................      2-2      7-7
Field Goals...................      0-1      0-0

Individual Statistics

                                 Individual Statistics (Final)

Manheim Central

Rushing         No Gain Loss  Net TD Lg  Avg
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--------------------------------------------
NOVAK,Judd       4   27    0   27  0 10  6.8
RIVERA,Maliki    4   18    0   18  0  6  4.5
SIMON,Evan      18   61   47   14  1 16  0.8
HARBACH,Jake     3    3    0    3  0  1  1.0
WAGNER,Ben       2    2    0    2  0  1  1.0
TEAM             1    0    1   -1  0  0 -1.0
WAGNER,Colby     2    0    6   -6  0  0 -3.0
Totals...       34  111   54   57  1 16  1.7

Passing         Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sack
--------------------------------------------
SIMON,Evan        25-9-0    157  1   48    7
Totals...         25-9-0    157  1   48    7

Receiving        No.  Yds   TD Long
-----------------------------------
WAGNER,Colby       5   89    1   48
WAGNER,Ben         4   68    0   31
Totals...          9  157    1   48

Punting          No.  Yds   Avg Long In20
-----------------------------------------
WAGNER,Colby       6  262  43.7   47    2
TEAM               1    0   0.0    0    0
Totals...          7  262  37.4   47    2

                  Punts   Kickoffs  Intercept
All Returns     No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg
---------------------------------------------
WAGNER,Colby     1   3  3  1  24 24  0   0  0
PAPPAS,Owen      0   0  0  3  54 19  0   0  0
Totals...        1   3  3  4  78 24  0   0  0

Field goal attempts
----------------------------------------
SIMON,Evan      4th 10:08  42 yds - Missed

FUMBLES: Manheim Central-None. Wilson Bulldogs-FLITE, TJ 1-1; BROWN,Kaleb
1-1.

Wilson Bulldogs

Rushing         No Gain Loss  Net TD Lg  Avg
--------------------------------------------
BROWN,Kaleb     10  102    4   98  1 45  9.8
LOCKHART,Avanti 11   93    1   92  2 62  8.4
CORSON,Troy      1   55    0   55  1 55 55.0
JONES,Jadyn      3   46    0   46  0 37 15.3
LENART,Mason     3   19    0   19  0 16  6.3
WILLIAMS,Nick    2    5    1    4  0  5  2.0
Totals...       30  320    6  314  4 62 10.5

Passing         Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sack
--------------------------------------------
BROWN,Kaleb        9-7-0     89  2   42    1
WILLIAMS,Nick      2-2-0      9  0    5    0
Totals...         11-9-0     98  2   42    1

Receiving        No.  Yds   TD Long
-----------------------------------
CORSON,Troy        4   68    1   42
KENNY,Eamon        2    9    0    5
HOEKSTRA,Nate      1   14    1   14
GIBBLE,Brady       1    7    0    7
ROTENBERG,Eli      1    0    0    0
Totals...          9   98    2   42

Punting          No.  Yds   Avg Long In20
-----------------------------------------
BROWN,Kaleb        2   68  34.0   39    1
Totals...          2   68  34.0   39    1

                  Punts   Kickoffs  Intercept
All Returns     No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg
---------------------------------------------
CORSON,Troy      3  38 23  0   0  0  0   0  0
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SANTANA,Adrian   1  21  0  0   0  0  0   0  0
FLITE, TJ        1   0  0  0   0  0  0   0  0
LENART,Mason     0   0  0  2 107 90  0   0  0
Totals...        5  59 23  2 107 90  0   0  0

Field goal attempts
----------------------------------------

FUMBLES: Manheim Central-None. Wilson Bulldogs-BROWN,Kaleb 1-1; FLITE, TJ
1-1.

FUMBLES: Manheim Central-None. Wilson Bulldogs-FLITE, TJ 1-1; BROWN,Kaleb 1-1.

Drive Chart

                                      Drive Chart (Final)
                 Drive Started             Drive Ended             Consumed
Team     Qtr Spot Time   Obtained      Spot Time   How Lost      Pl-Yds   TOP 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
MC       1st M40  12:00  Possession    M40  12:00  Kickoff        0-0   00:00
MC       1st M25  11:54  Kickoff       M34  10:07  Punt           3-9   01:47
MC       1st M16  06:28  Punt          M29  03:54  Punt           6-13  02:34
MC       1st M20  02:50  Kickoff       M29  00:29  Punt           3-9   02:21
MC       2nd W47  11:46  Fumble        M42  11:34  Punt           3--11 00:12
MC       2nd W13  11:34  Fumble        W00  10:22 *TOUCHDOWN      1-13  01:12#
MC       2nd M19  10:03  Kickoff       M23  08:59  Punt           3-4   01:04
MC       2nd M26  07:33  Punt          M22  06:22  Punt           3--4  01:11
MC       2nd M22  05:30  Kickoff       W00  04:09 *TOUCHDOWN      5-78  01:21
MC       2nd M20  03:23  Kickoff       M50  01:13  Downs          6-30  02:10
MC       2nd M20  00:22  Kickoff       M19  00:00  End of half    1--1  00:22
MC       3rd M25  11:07  Kickoff       M40  08:47  Punt           6-15  02:20
MC       3rd M20  05:41  Kickoff       W27  10:08  Missed FG     12-53  07:33
MC       4th M36  04:45  Downs         W19  00:00  End of half    8-45  04:45

WIL      1st W19  10:07  Punt          W48  06:28  Punt           8-29  03:39
WIL      1st W39  03:54  Punt          M00  02:50 *TOUCHDOWN      3-61  01:04
WIL      1st W29  00:29  Punt          W47  11:46  Fumble         3-18  00:43
WIL      2nd W13  00:00  Punt          W13  11:34  Fumble         0-0   00:00
WIL      2nd M00  10:10  Kickoff       M00  10:10 *TOUCHDOWN      0-0   00:00
WIL      2nd M46  08:59  Punt          W45  07:33  Punt           3--9  01:26
WIL      2nd M01  06:22  Punt          M00  05:48 *TOUCHDOWN      2-1   00:34#
WIL      2nd W28  04:07  Kickoff       M00  03:23 *TOUCHDOWN      3-72  00:44
WIL      2nd W50  01:13  Downs         M00  00:23 *TOUCHDOWN      3-50  00:50
WIL      3rd W29  11:55  Kickoff       M00  11:14 *TOUCHDOWN      3-71  00:41#
WIL      3rd W25  08:47  Punt          M00  05:41 *TOUCHDOWN      6-75  03:06#
WIL      4th W20  10:08  Missed FG     M36  04:45  Downs          7-44  05:23

MC                        1st   2nd   3rd   4th     1st   2nd       
                          Qtr   Qtr   Qtr   Qtr    Half  Half  Total
---------------------------------------------------------------------------
Time of possession       06:48 07:58 08:08 06:37   14:46 14:45 29:31
3rd Down Conversions      1/4   0/4   3/4   1/2     1/8   4/6   5/14
Avg Field Position        M20   M35   M22   M36     M30   M27   M29
4th Down Conversions      0/0   0/1   0/0   0/0     0/1   0/0   0/1

WIL                       1st   2nd   3rd   4th     1st   2nd       
                          Qtr   Qtr   Qtr   Qtr    Half  Half  Total
---------------------------------------------------------------------------
Time of possession       05:12 04:02 03:52 05:23   09:14 09:15 18:29
3rd Down Conversions      2/3   1/3   0/0   0/1     3/6   0/1   3/7
Avg Field Position        W29   M34   W27   W20     M48   W24   W44
4th Down Conversions      0/0   0/0   0/0   0/1     0/0   0/1   0/1

                                    Drive Chart (By Quarter)

                 Drive Started             Drive Ended             Consumed
Team     Qtr Spot Time   Obtained      Spot Time   How Lost      Pl-Yds   TOP 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
MC       1st M40  12:00  Possession    M40  12:00  Kickoff        0-0   00:00
MC       1st M25  11:54  Kickoff       M34  10:07  Punt           3-9   01:47
WIL      1st W19  10:07  Punt          W48  06:28  Punt           8-29  03:39
MC       1st M16  06:28  Punt          M29  03:54  Punt           6-13  02:34
WIL      1st W39  03:54  Punt          M00  02:50 *TOUCHDOWN      3-61  01:04
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MC       1st M20  02:50  Kickoff       M29  00:29  Punt           3-9   02:21
WIL      1st W29  00:29  Punt          W47  11:46  Fumble         3-18  00:43

MC       2nd W47  11:46  Fumble        M42  11:34  Punt           3--11 00:12
WIL      2nd W13  00:00  Punt          W13  11:34  Fumble         0-0   00:00
MC       2nd W13  11:34  Fumble        W00  10:22 *TOUCHDOWN      1-13  01:12#
WIL      2nd M00  10:10  Kickoff       M00  10:10 *TOUCHDOWN      0-0   00:00
MC       2nd M19  10:03  Kickoff       M23  08:59  Punt           3-4   01:04
WIL      2nd M46  08:59  Punt          W45  07:33  Punt           3--9  01:26
MC       2nd M26  07:33  Punt          M22  06:22  Punt           3--4  01:11
WIL      2nd M01  06:22  Punt          M00  05:48 *TOUCHDOWN      2-1   00:34#
MC       2nd M22  05:30  Kickoff       W00  04:09 *TOUCHDOWN      5-78  01:21
WIL      2nd W28  04:07  Kickoff       M00  03:23 *TOUCHDOWN      3-72  00:44
MC       2nd M20  03:23  Kickoff       M50  01:13  Downs          6-30  02:10
WIL      2nd W50  01:13  Downs         M00  00:23 *TOUCHDOWN      3-50  00:50
MC       2nd M20  00:22  Kickoff       M19  00:00  End of half    1--1  00:22

WIL      3rd W29  11:55  Kickoff       M00  11:14 *TOUCHDOWN      3-71  00:41#
MC       3rd M25  11:07  Kickoff       M40  08:47  Punt           6-15  02:20
WIL      3rd W25  08:47  Punt          M00  05:41 *TOUCHDOWN      6-75  03:06#
MC       3rd M20  05:41  Kickoff       W27  10:08  Missed FG     12-53  07:33

WIL      4th W20  10:08  Missed FG     M36  04:45  Downs          7-44  05:23
MC       4th M36  04:45  Downs         W19  00:00  End of half    8-45  04:45

Defensive Statistics

                                Defensive Statistics (Final)

Manheim Central     
## Player          Solo  Ast  Tot  TFL/Yds  FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp Blkd Sack/Yds QH
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
18 PAPPAS,Owen        5    2  6.0     .     .   .     .      .    .      /     .
6  SIMON,Evan         4    .  4.0  1.0/3    .   .     .      .    .      /     .
25 HARBACH,Jake       3    3  4.5  1.5/1    .   .     .      .    .   1.0/1    .
10 HARTL,Tyler        2    3  3.5  0.5/1    .   .     .      .    .      /     .
59 KOLK,Troy          2    2  3.0     .     .   .     .      .    .      /     .
86 PAGANO,Chris       2    2  3.0     .     .   .     .      .    .      /     .
3  NOVAK,Judd         2    .  2.0     .     1   .     .      .    .      /     .
48 SHEAFFER,Ben       1    3  2.5  0.5/1    .   .     .      .    .      /     .
70 FAHNESTOCK,Tyle    1    .  1.0     .     .   .     .      .    .      /     .
75 MARTIN,Jake        1    .  1.0     .     .   .     .      .    .      /     .
17 FRIAS-HERDER, J    1    .  1.0     .     .   .     .      .    .      /     .
TM TEAM               1    .  1.0     .     1  2-0    .      .    .      /     .
5  WAGNER,Colby       1    .  1.0     .     .   .     .      .    .      /     .
21 RIVERA,Maliki      .    2  1.0  0.5/0    .   .     .      .    .      /     .
66 WEAVER,Nolan       .    1  0.5     .     .   .     .      .    .      /     .

Wilson Bulldogs     
## Player          Solo  Ast  Tot  TFL/Yds  FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp Blkd Sack/Yds QH
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
38 LOCKHART,Avanti    5    3  6.5  3.0/25   .   .     .      .    .   3.0/25   .
22 FUTRICK, AJ        3    2  4.0  0.5/1    .   .     .      .    .      /     .
55 KOPER,Anthony      2    4  4.0  0.5/0    .   .     .      .    .      /     .
12 LENART,Mason       3    1  3.5     .     .   .     .      1    .      /     .
47 CAPITANO,Ethan     2    1  2.5  2.5/12   .   .     .      .    .   2.5/12   .
48 HORN,Alfred        2    1  2.5     .     .   .     .      .    .      /     .
8  ROTENBERG,Eli      2    .  2.0     .     .   .     .      .    .      /     .
89 DRAKE,Josh         2    1  2.5     .     .   .     .      .    .      /     .
44 ASHCROFT,Ethan     2    1  2.5  1.0/7    .   .     .      .    .   1.0/7    .
17 BROWN,Kaleb        1    .  1.0     .     .   .     .      1    .      /     .
74 SCHRUFER,Matt      1    .  1.0     .     .   .     .      .    .      /     .
1  CORSON,Troy        1    .  1.0     .     .   .     .      1    .      /     .
66 FREEMAN,Tyler      1    .  1.0     .     .   .     .      .    .      /     .
9  HOEKSTRA,Nate      1    .  1.0     .     .   .     .      .    .      /     .
42 SNYDER,Owen        1    .  1.0     .     .   .     .      .    .      /     .
34 DENDALL,Sean       1    .  1.0     .     .   .     .      .    .      /     .
63 VANINO,Adam        .    2  1.0     .     .   .     .      .    .      /     .
10 GIBBLE,Alex        .    3  1.5     .     .   .     .      .    .      /     .
28 SANTANA,Adrian     .    3  1.5  0.5/2    .   .     .      .    1   0.5/2    .
56 COLACIN,Jeff       .    1  0.5     .     .   .     .      .    .      /     .
6  SMITH,Julian       .    1  0.5     .     .   .     .      .    .      /     .
2  WILLIAMS,Nick      .    1  0.5     .     .   .     .      .    .      /     .
30 RAMSEY,Jon         .    1  0.5     .     .   .     .      .    .      /     .
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Quickie Statistics

                           Quickie Statistics (Final)

                                     MC      WIL
Score.........................       14       49
FIRST DOWNS...................       14       14
RUSHES-YARDS (NET)............    34-57   30-314
PASSING YDS (NET).............      157       98
Passes Att-Comp-Int...........   25-9-0   11-9-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS.....   59-214   41-412
Fumble Returns-Yards..........      0-0      0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............      1-3     5-59
Kickoff Returns-Yards.........     4-78    2-107
Interception Returns-Yards....      0-0      0-0
Punts (Number-Avg)............   7-37.4   2-34.0
Fumbles-Lost..................      0-0      2-2
Penalties-Yards...............     4-50     7-74
Possession Time...............    29:31    18:29
Third-Down Conversions........  5 of 14   3 of 7
Fourth-Down Conversions.......   0 of 1   0 of 1
Red-Zone Scores-Chances.......      1-1      3-3

           Manheim Central                       Wilson Bulldogs

Rushing         No  Yds TD Lg  Avg    Rushing         No  Yds TD Lg  Avg
NOVAK,Judd       4   27  0 10  6.8    BROWN,Kaleb     10   98  1 45  9.8
RIVERA,Maliki    4   18  0  6  4.5    LOCKHART,Avanti 11   92  2 62  8.4
SIMON,Evan      18   14  1 16  0.8    CORSON,Troy      1   55  1 55 55.0
HARBACH,Jake     3    3  0  1  1.0    JONES,Jadyn      3   46  0 37 15.3

Passing         AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng  Passing         AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
SIMON,Evan       25-9-0   157  1  48  BROWN,Kaleb       9-7-0    89  2  42
                                      WILLIAMS,Nick     2-2-0     9  0   5

Receiving        No.  Yds   TD Long   Receiving        No.  Yds   TD Long
WAGNER,Colby       5   89    1   48   CORSON,Troy        4   68    1   42
WAGNER,Ben         4   68    0   31   KENNY,Eamon        2    9    0    5
                                      HOEKSTRA,Nate      1   14    1   14
                                      GIBBLE,Brady       1    7    0    7

Punting          No.   Avg Long I20   Punting          No.   Avg Long I20
WAGNER,Colby       6  43.7   47   2   BROWN,Kaleb        2  34.0   39   1
TEAM               1   0.0    0   0

Punt returns     No.  Yds   TD Long   Punt returns     No.  Yds   TD Long
WAGNER,Colby       1    3    0    3   CORSON,Troy        3   38    0   23
                                      FLITE, TJ          1    0    0    0

Kick returns     No.  Yds   TD Long   Kick returns     No.  Yds   TD Long
PAPPAS,Owen        3   54    0   19   LENART,Mason       2  107    1   90
WAGNER,Colby       1   24    0   24

Team     Qtr Time   Scoring play                                   Conversion                Plays-Yards  TOP       MC - WIL    
----     --- ----   ------------                                   ----------                -----------  ---  -----------------
WIL      1st 02:50  CORSON,Troy 55 yd run                          WAGNER,Jack kick             3-61     1:04        0 - 7
MC       2nd 10:22  SIMON,Evan 13 yd run                           SHULL,Logan kick             1-13     1:12        7 - 7
WIL      2nd 10:10  LENART,Mason 90 yd kickoff return              WAGNER,Jack kick                                  7 - 14
WIL      2nd 05:48  LOCKHART,Avanti 1 yd run                       WAGNER,Jack kick             2-1      0:34        7 - 21
MC       2nd 04:09  WAGNER,Colby 48 yd pass from SIMON,Evan        SHULL,Logan kick             5-78     1:21       14 - 21
WIL      2nd 03:23  CORSON,Troy 42 yd pass from BROWN,Kaleb        WAGNER,Jack kick             3-72     0:44       14 - 28
WIL      2nd 00:23  BROWN,Kaleb 45 yd run                          WAGNER,Jack kick             3-50     0:50       14 - 35
WIL      3rd 11:14  LOCKHART,Avanti 1 yd run                       WAGNER,Jack kick             3-71     0:41       14 - 42
WIL      3rd 05:41  HOEKSTRA,Nate 14 yd pass from BROWN,Kaleb      WAGNER,Jack kick             6-75     3:06       14 - 49

Participation Report
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                          Participation Report (Final)

 Manheim Central: 3-NOVAK,Judd, 5-WAGNER,Colby, 6-SIMON,Evan, 7-WAGNER,Ben, 10-HARTL,Tyler, 17-FRIAS-HERDER, J, 18-PAPPAS,Owen,
 21-RIVERA,Maliki, 25-HARBACH,Jake, 27-SHULL,Logan, 48-SHEAFFER,Ben, 59-KOLK,Troy, 66-WEAVER,Nolan, 70-FAHNESTOCK,Tyle,
 75-MARTIN,Jake, 86-PAGANO,Chris, -RIVERA,Juan.

 Wilson Bulldogs: 1-CORSON,Troy, 2-WILLIAMS,Nick, 5-GIBBLE,Brady, 6-SMITH,Julian, 8-ROTENBERG,Eli, 9-HOEKSTRA,Nate,
 10-GIBBLE,Alex, 12-LENART,Mason, 17-BROWN,Kaleb, 22-FUTRICK, AJ, 24-KENNY,Eamon, 25-JONES,Jadyn, 26-FLITE, TJ, 28-SANTANA,Adrian,
 30-RAMSEY,Jon, 34-DENDALL,Sean, 38-LOCKHART,Avanti, 42-SNYDER,Owen, 44-ASHCROFT,Ethan, 47-CAPITANO,Ethan, 48-HORN,Alfred,
 55-KOPER,Anthony, 56-COLACIN,Jeff, 63-VANINO,Adam, 66-FREEMAN,Tyler, 74-SCHRUFER,Matt, 89-DRAKE,Josh, 98-WAGNER,Jack.

Play-by-Play Summary

                               Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
  M 1-10 M40   Change of possession, WIL ball on WIL40, 1st and 10.

      W 1-10 W40   Start of 1st quarter, clock 12:00.

                   WAGNER,Jack kickoff 59 yards to the MC1, WAGNER,Colby return 24 yards to
                   the MC25 (FUTRICK, AJ).
  M 1-10 M25   MANHEIM CENTRAL drive start at 11:54 (1st).
  M 1-10 M25   SIMON,Evan pass incomplete to WAGNER,Ben (LENART,Mason).
  M 2-10 M25   WAGNER,Ben rush for 1 yard to the MC26 (KOPER,Anthony).
  M 3-9  M26   Timeout Manheim Central, clock 10:59.
  M 3-9  M26   SIMON,Evan rush for 8 yards to the MC34 (FUTRICK, AJ).
  M 4-1  M34   WAGNER,Colby punt 47 yards to the WIL19, downed.
--------------- 3 plays, 9 yards, TOP 01:47 ---------------

      W 1-10 W19   WILSON BULLDOGS drive start at 10:07 (1st).
      W 1-10 W19   LOCKHART,Avanti rush for 6 yards to the WIL25 (HARTL,Tyler).
      W 2-4  W25   LOCKHART,Avanti rush for 1 yard to the WIL26
                   (RIVERA,Maliki;HARBACH,Jake).
      W 3-3  W26   BROWN,Kaleb pass complete to CORSON,Troy for 5 yards to the WIL31,
                   1ST DOWN WIL (SHEAFFER,Ben;PAGANO,Chris).
      W 1-10 W31   BROWN,Kaleb rush for loss of 3 yards to the WIL28 (SIMON,Evan).
      W 2-13 W28   BROWN,Kaleb pass complete to CORSON,Troy for 14 yards to the WIL42,
                   1ST DOWN WIL (SIMON,Evan).
      W 1-10 W42   BROWN,Kaleb rush for no gain to the WIL42 (HARTL,Tyler).
      W 2-10 W42   BROWN,Kaleb pass complete to CORSON,Troy for 7 yards to the WIL49.
      W 3-3  W49   LOCKHART,Avanti rush for loss of 1 yard to the WIL48
                   (SHEAFFER,Ben;HARBACH,Jake).
      W 4-4  W48   BROWN,Kaleb punt 39 yards to the MC13, WAGNER,Colby return 3 yards to
                   the MC16 (GIBBLE,Alex;LENART,Mason).
--------------- 8 plays, 29 yards, TOP 03:39 ---------------

  M 1-10 M16   MANHEIM CENTRAL drive start at 06:28 (1st).
  M 1-10 M16   HARBACH,Jake rush for 1 yard to the MC17 (VANINO,Adam;KOPER,Anthony).
  M 2-9  M17   HARBACH,Jake rush for 1 yard to the MC18 (KOPER,Anthony;VANINO,Adam).
  M 3-8  M18   SIMON,Evan pass complete to WAGNER,Ben for 10 yards to the MC28, 1ST DOWN
               MC (LENART,Mason).
  M 1-10 M28   WAGNER,Ben rush for 1 yard to the MC29 (GIBBLE,Alex;LOCKHART,Avanti).
  M 2-9  M29   SIMON,Evan pass incomplete to WAGNER,Ben.
  M 3-9  M29   SIMON,Evan pass incomplete to WAGNER,Ben.
  M 4-9  M29   WAGNER,Colby punt 41 yards to the WIL30, CORSON,Troy return 9 yards to the
               WIL39 (MARTIN,Jake).
--------------- 6 plays, 13 yards, TOP 02:34 ---------------

      W 1-10 W39   WILSON BULLDOGS drive start at 03:54 (1st).
      W 1-10 W39   BROWN,Kaleb sacked for loss of 1 yard to the WIL38 (HARBACH,Jake).
      W 2-11 W38   BROWN,Kaleb pass complete to GIBBLE,Brady for 7 yards to the WIL45
                   (PAGANO,Chris).
      W 3-4  W45   CORSON,Troy rush for 55 yards to the MC0, 1ST DOWN WIL,
                   TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:50.
                   WAGNER,Jack kick attempt good.

                              ====================================
                              MANHEIM CENTRAL 0, WILSON BULLDOGS 7
                              ====================================

--------------- 3 plays, 61 yards, TOP 01:04 ---------------

                   WAGNER,Jack kickoff 60 yards to the MC0, touchback.
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  M 1-10 M20   MANHEIM CENTRAL drive start at 02:50 (1st).
  M 1-10 M20   SIMON,Evan rush for 2 yards to the MC22 (LOCKHART,Avanti).
  M 2-8  M22   SIMON,Evan pass complete to WAGNER,Ben for 4 yards to the MC26
               (LENART,Mason).
  M 3-4  M26   SIMON,Evan rush for 3 yards to the MC29 (LOCKHART,Avanti;FUTRICK, AJ).
  M 4-1  M29   WAGNER,Colby punt 42 yards to the WIL29, downed.
--------------- 3 plays, 9 yards, TOP 02:21 ---------------

      W 1-10 W29   WILSON BULLDOGS drive start at 00:29 (1st).
      W 1-10 W29   BROWN,Kaleb rush for 2 yards to the WIL31 (KOLK,Troy).

                              =========END OF 1st QUARTER=========
                              MANHEIM CENTRAL 0, WILSON BULLDOGS 7
                              ====================================

Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)

      W 2-8  W31   Start of 2nd quarter, clock 12:00.
      W 2-8  W31   BROWN,Kaleb pass incomplete to GIBBLE,Brady.
      W 3-8  W31   BROWN,Kaleb rush to the WIL47, fumble forced by NOVAK,Judd, fumble by
                   BROWN,Kaleb recovered by MC TEAM at WIL47.
--------------- 3 plays, 18 yards, TOP 00:43 ---------------

  M 1-10 W47   MANHEIM CENTRAL drive start at 11:46 (2nd).
  M 1-10 W47   WAGNER,Colby rush for loss of 6 yards to the MC47.
  M 2-16 M47   SIMON,Evan pass incomplete to WAGNER,Colby.
  M 3-16 M47   SIMON,Evan pass incomplete to HERDER,Wes.
  M 4-16 M47   PENALTY MC false start 5 yards to the MC42.
  M 4-21 M42   WAGNER,Colby punt 45 yards to the WIL13, FLITE, TJ return 0 yards to the
               WIL13, fumble forced by TEAM, fumble by FLITE, TJ recovered by MC TEAM at
               WIL13.
--------------- 3 plays, minus 11 yards, TOP 00:12 ---------------

  M 1-10 W13   MANHEIM CENTRAL drive start at 11:34 (2nd).
  M 1-10 W13   SIMON,Evan rush for 13 yards to the WIL0, 1ST DOWN MC, TOUCHDOWN,
               clock 10:22.
               SHULL,Logan kick attempt good.

                              ====================================
                              MANHEIM CENTRAL 7, WILSON BULLDOGS 7
                              ====================================

--------------- 1 plays, 13 yards, TOP 01:12 ---------------

               SHULL,Logan kickoff 50 yards to the WIL10, LENART,Mason return 90 yards to
               the MC0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:10.
                   WAGNER,Jack kick attempt good.

                             =====================================
                             MANHEIM CENTRAL 7, WILSON BULLDOGS 14
                             =====================================

                   WAGNER,Jack kickoff 57 yards to the MC3, PAPPAS,Owen return 16 yards to
                   the MC19 (WILLIAMS,Nick;SMITH,Julian).
  M 1-10 M19   MANHEIM CENTRAL drive start at 10:03 (2nd).
  M 1-10 M19   SIMON,Evan pass incomplete to WAGNER,Colby (BROWN,Kaleb).
  M 2-10 M19   SIMON,Evan pass incomplete to WAGNER,Colby.
  M 3-10 M19   SIMON,Evan rush for 4 yards to the MC23 (FUTRICK, AJ).
  M 4-6  M23   WAGNER,Colby punt 46 yards to the WIL31, CORSON,Troy return 23 yards to the
               MC46.
--------------- 3 plays, 4 yards, TOP 01:04 ---------------

      W 1-10 M46   WILSON BULLDOGS drive start at 08:59 (2nd).
      W 1-10 M46   PENALTY WIL holding 10 yards to the WIL44.
      W 1-20 W44   1st and 10.
      W 1-10 W44   LOCKHART,Avanti rush for 6 yards to the 50 yardline (PAGANO,Chris).
      W 2-4  W50   PENALTY WIL false start 5 yards to the WIL45.
      W 2-9  W45   BROWN,Kaleb pass incomplete to ROTENBERG,Eli.
      W 3-9  W45   BROWN,Kaleb pass complete to ROTENBERG,Eli for no gain to the WIL45
                   (NOVAK,Judd).
      W 4-9  W45   BROWN,Kaleb punt 29 yards to the MC26, out-of-bounds.
--------------- 3 plays, minus 9 yards, TOP 01:26 ---------------

  M 1-10 M26   MANHEIM CENTRAL drive start at 07:33 (2nd).
  M 1-10 M26   SIMON,Evan pass incomplete to WAGNER,Colby (CORSON,Troy).
  M 2-10 M26   SIMON,Evan sacked for loss of 4 yards to the MC22
               (SANTANA,Adrian;CAPITANO,Ethan).
  M 3-14 M22   SIMON,Evan pass incomplete.
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  M 4-14 M22   WAGNER,Colby punt BLOCKED, recovered by MC HERDER,Wes at MC1 (blocked by
               SANTANA,Adrian).
--------------- 3 plays, minus 4 yards, TOP 01:11 ---------------

      W 1-G  M01   WILSON BULLDOGS drive start at 06:22 (2nd).
      W 1-G  M01   LOCKHART,Avanti rush for no gain to the MC1 (HARBACH,Jake).
      W 2-G  M01   LOCKHART,Avanti rush for 1 yard to the MC0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:48.
                   WAGNER,Jack kick attempt good.

                             =====================================
                             MANHEIM CENTRAL 7, WILSON BULLDOGS 21
                             =====================================

--------------- 2 plays, 1 yards, TOP 00:34 ---------------

                   WAGNER,Jack kickoff 57 yards to the MC3, PAPPAS,Owen return 19 yards to
                   the MC22 (SNYDER,Owen).
  M 1-10 M22   MANHEIM CENTRAL drive start at 05:30 (2nd).
  M 1-10 M22   SIMON,Evan sacked for loss of 7 yards to the MC15 (ASHCROFT,Ethan).
  M 2-17 M15   SIMON,Evan pass complete to WAGNER,Colby for 11 yards to the MC26.
  M 3-6  M26   PENALTY WIL personal foul 15 yards to the MC41, 1ST DOWN MC.
  M 1-10 M41   SIMON,Evan pass complete to WAGNER,Colby for 11 yards to the WIL48, 1ST
               DOWN MC (BROWN,Kaleb).
  M 1-10 W48   SIMON,Evan pass incomplete.
  M 2-10 W48   SIMON,Evan pass complete to WAGNER,Colby for 48 yards to the WIL0, 1ST
               DOWN MC, TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:09.
               SHULL,Logan kick attempt good.

                             ======================================
                             MANHEIM CENTRAL 14, WILSON BULLDOGS 21
                             ======================================

--------------- 5 plays, 78 yards, TOP 01:21 ---------------

               SHULL,Logan kickoff 32 yards to the WIL28, downed.
      W 1-10 W28   WILSON BULLDOGS drive start at 04:07 (2nd).
      W 1-10 W28   LOCKHART,Avanti rush for 5 yards to the WIL33 (KOLK,Troy;WEAVER,Nolan).
      W 2-5  W33   BROWN,Kaleb rush for 25 yards to the MC42, 1ST DOWN WIL
                   (WAGNER,Colby).
      W 1-10 M42   BROWN,Kaleb pass complete to CORSON,Troy for 42 yards to the MC0, 1ST
                   DOWN WIL, TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:23.
                   WAGNER,Jack kick attempt good.

                             ======================================
                             MANHEIM CENTRAL 14, WILSON BULLDOGS 28
                             ======================================

--------------- 3 plays, 72 yards, TOP 00:44 ---------------

                   WAGNER,Jack kickoff 60 yards to the MC0, touchback.
  M 1-10 M20   MANHEIM CENTRAL drive start at 03:23 (2nd).
  M 1-10 M20   SIMON,Evan pass incomplete to WAGNER,Colby.
  M 2-10 M20   SIMON,Evan pass complete to WAGNER,Ben for 23 yards to the MC43, 1ST DOWN
               MC (KOPER,Anthony).
  M 1-10 M43   SIMON,Evan rush for 5 yards to the MC48 (LOCKHART,Avanti).
  M 2-5  M48   Timeout Wilson Bulldogs, clock 02:32.
  M 2-5  M48   SIMON,Evan sacked for loss of 13 yards to the MC35 (LOCKHART,Avanti).
  M 3-18 M35   SIMON,Evan rush for 16 yards to the WIL49 (CORSON,Troy).
  M 4-2  W49   SIMON,Evan rush for loss of 1 yard to the 50 yardline (FUTRICK,
               AJ;KOPER,Anthony).
--------------- 6 plays, 30 yards, TOP 02:10 ---------------

      W 1-10 W50   WILSON BULLDOGS drive start at 01:13 (2nd).
      W 1-10 W50   BROWN,Kaleb rush for 2 yards to the MC48 (SHEAFFER,Ben).
      W 2-8  M48   Timeout Wilson Bulldogs, clock 01:02.
      W 2-8  M48   BROWN,Kaleb rush for 3 yards to the MC45 (PAPPAS,Owen).
      W 3-5  M45   BROWN,Kaleb rush for 45 yards to the MC0, 1ST DOWN WIL,
                   TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:23.
                   WAGNER,Jack kick attempt good.

                             ======================================
                             MANHEIM CENTRAL 14, WILSON BULLDOGS 35
                             ======================================

--------------- 3 plays, 50 yards, TOP 00:50 ---------------

                   WAGNER,Jack kickoff 60 yards to the MC0, touchback.
  M 1-10 M20   MANHEIM CENTRAL drive start at 00:22 (2nd).
  M 1-10 M20   TEAM rush for loss of 1 yard to the MC19.
  M 2-11 M19   End of 1st half, clock 00:00.

                             ==========END OF 2nd QUARTER==========
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                             MANHEIM CENTRAL 14, WILSON BULLDOGS 35
                             ======================================

Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)

  M 2-11 M19   Start of 3rd quarter, clock 12:00.
  M 2-11 M19   MC ball on MC40.
--------------- 1 plays, minus 1 yards, TOP 00:22 ---------------

               SHULL,Logan kickoff 48 yards to the WIL12, LENART,Mason return 17 yards to
               the WIL29 (PAPPAS,Owen).
      W 1-10 W29   WILSON BULLDOGS drive start at 11:55 (3rd).
      W 1-10 W29   LOCKHART,Avanti rush for 62 yards to the MC9, 1ST DOWN WIL
                   (SIMON,Evan).
      W 1-G  M09   LOCKHART,Avanti rush for 8 yards to the MC1 (PAPPAS,Owen).
      W 2-G  M01   LOCKHART,Avanti rush for 1 yard to the MC0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:14.
                   WAGNER,Jack kick attempt good.

                             ======================================
                             MANHEIM CENTRAL 14, WILSON BULLDOGS 42
                             ======================================

--------------- 3 plays, 71 yards, TOP 00:41 ---------------

                   WAGNER,Jack kickoff 54 yards to the MC6, PAPPAS,Owen return 19 yards to
                   the MC25 (HORN,Alfred).
  M 1-10 M25   MANHEIM CENTRAL drive start at 11:07 (3rd).
  M 1-10 M25   SIMON,Evan pass incomplete.
  M 2-10 M25   SIMON,Evan pass incomplete.
  M 3-10 M25   SIMON,Evan pass complete to WAGNER,Ben for 31 yards to the WIL44, 1ST
               DOWN MC (ROTENBERG,Eli).
  M 1-10 W44   SIMON,Evan sacked for loss of 7 yards to the MC49 (LOCKHART,Avanti).
  M 2-17 M49   SIMON,Evan sacked for loss of 9 yards to the MC40 (CAPITANO,Ethan).
  M 3-26 M40   SIMON,Evan pass incomplete.
  M 4-26 M40   WAGNER,Colby punt 41 yards to the WIL19, CORSON,Troy return 6 yards to the
               WIL25 (FRIAS-HERDER, J).
--------------- 6 plays, 15 yards, TOP 02:20 ---------------

      W 1-10 W25   WILSON BULLDOGS drive start at 08:47 (3rd).
      W 1-10 W25   LOCKHART,Avanti rush for 3 yards to the WIL28 (HARTL,Tyler;PAPPAS,Owen).
      W 2-7  W28   PENALTY MC pass interference 15 yards to the WIL43, 1ST DOWN
                   WIL.
      W 1-10 W43   PENALTY MC unsportsmanlike conduct 15 yards to the MC42, 1ST DOWN
                   WIL.
      W 1-10 M42   LENART,Mason rush for no gain to the MC42 (SHEAFFER,Ben;KOLK,Troy).
      W 2-10 M42   LENART,Mason rush for 16 yards to the MC26, 1ST DOWN WIL
                   (SIMON,Evan).
      W 1-10 M26   LENART,Mason rush for 3 yards to the MC23 (KOLK,Troy).
      W 2-7  M23   BROWN,Kaleb rush for 9 yards to the MC14, 1ST DOWN WIL
                   (PAPPAS,Owen).
      W 1-10 M14   Timeout Wilson Bulldogs, clock 05:46.
      W 1-10 M14   BROWN,Kaleb pass complete to HOEKSTRA,Nate for 14 yards to the MC0,
                   1ST DOWN WIL, TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:41.
                   WAGNER,Jack kick attempt good.

                             ======================================
                             MANHEIM CENTRAL 14, WILSON BULLDOGS 49
                             ======================================

      W 1-G  W40   PENALTY MC unsportsmanlike conduct 15 yards to the MC45.
--------------- 6 plays, 75 yards, TOP 03:06 ---------------

                   WAGNER,Jack kickoff 45 yards to the MC0, touchback.
  M 1-10 M20   MANHEIM CENTRAL drive start at 05:41 (3rd).
  M 1-10 M20   WAGNER,Colby rush for no gain to the MC20 (GIBBLE,Alex;SANTANA,Adrian).
  M 2-10 M20   HARBACH,Jake rush for 1 yard to the MC21 (LOCKHART,Avanti;COLACIN,Jeff).
  M 3-9  M21   SIMON,Evan pass complete to WAGNER,Colby for 13 yards to the MC34, 1ST
               DOWN MC (ROTENBERG,Eli).
  M 1-10 M34   SIMON,Evan pass complete to WAGNER,Colby for 6 yards to the MC40
               (HOEKSTRA,Nate).
  M 2-4  M40   SIMON,Evan rush for 3 yards to the MC43 (ASHCROFT,Ethan).
  M 3-1  M43   SIMON,Evan rush for 5 yards to the MC48, 1ST DOWN MC (LENART,Mason).
  M 1-10 M48   SIMON,Evan pass incomplete to WAGNER,Colby.
  M 2-10 M48   SIMON,Evan rush for 2 yards to the 50 yardline
               (KOPER,Anthony;SANTANA,Adrian).
  M 3-8  M50   PENALTY WIL face mask 14 yards to the WIL36, 1ST DOWN MC.
  M 1-10 W36   PENALTY WIL pass interference 15 yards to the WIL21, 1ST DOWN
               MC.
  M 1-10 W21   SIMON,Evan sacked for loss of 1 yard to the WIL22 (CAPITANO,Ethan).
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                             ==========END OF 3rd QUARTER==========
                             MANHEIM CENTRAL 14, WILSON BULLDOGS 49
                             ======================================

Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)

  M 2-11 W22   Start of 4th quarter, clock 12:00.
  M 2-11 W22   SIMON,Evan pass incomplete.
  M 3-11 W22   SIMON,Evan sacked for loss of 5 yards to the WIL27 (LOCKHART,Avanti).
  M 4-16 W27   Timeout Manheim Central, clock 10:21.
  M 4-16 W27   SIMON,Evan field goal attempt from 42 MISSED - short, spot at WIL20, clock
               10:08.
--------------- 12 plays, 53 yards, TOP 07:33 ---------------

      W 1-10 W20   PENALTY WIL unsportsmanlike conduct 10 yards to the WIL10.
      W 1-20 W10   1st and 10.
      W 1-10 W10   JONES,Jadyn rush for 6 yards to the WIL16 (PAPPAS,Owen;PAGANO,Chris).
      W 2-4  W16   WILLIAMS,Nick rush for 5 yards to the WIL21, 1ST DOWN WIL
                   (FAHNESTOCK,Tyle).
      W 1-10 W21   JONES,Jadyn rush for 37 yards to the MC42, 1ST DOWN WIL
                   (HARTL,Tyler;HARBACH,Jake).
      W 1-10 M42   JONES,Jadyn rush for 3 yards to the MC39 (HARBACH,Jake).
      W 2-7  M39   WILLIAMS,Nick rush for loss of 1 yard to the MC40
                   (HARTL,Tyler;RIVERA,Maliki).
      W 3-8  M40   PENALTY WIL false start 5 yards to the MC45.
      W 3-13 M45   WILLIAMS,Nick pass complete to KENNY,Eamon for 5 yards to the MC40
                   (PAPPAS,Owen).
      W 4-8  M40   Timeout Wilson Bulldogs, clock 05:08.
      W 4-8  M40   WILLIAMS,Nick pass complete to KENNY,Eamon for 4 yards to the MC36.
--------------- 7 plays, 44 yards, TOP 05:23 ---------------

  M 1-10 M36   MANHEIM CENTRAL drive start at 04:45 (4th).
  M 1-10 M36   RIVERA,Maliki rush for 5 yards to the MC41 (DENDALL,Sean).
  M 2-5  M41   RIVERA,Maliki rush for 1 yard to the MC42 (ASHCROFT,Ethan;HORN,Alfred).
  M 3-4  M42   RIVERA,Maliki rush for 6 yards to the MC48, 1ST DOWN MC
               (SCHRUFER,Matt).
  M 1-10 M48   NOVAK,Judd rush for 6 yards to the WIL46 (DRAKE,Josh).
  M 2-4  W46   RIVERA,Maliki rush for 6 yards to the WIL40, 1ST DOWN MC
               (RAMSEY,Jon;DRAKE,Josh).
  M 1-10 W40   NOVAK,Judd rush for 5 yards to the WIL35 (FREEMAN,Tyler).
  M 2-5  W35   NOVAK,Judd rush for 10 yards to the WIL25, 1ST DOWN MC (HORN,Alfred).
  M 1-10 W25   NOVAK,Judd rush for 6 yards to the WIL19 (DRAKE,Josh).
  M 2-4  W19   End of 2nd half, clock 00:00.
--------------- 8 plays, 45 yards, TOP 04:45 ---------------

                             ==============FINAL SCORE=============
                             MANHEIM CENTRAL 14, WILSON BULLDOGS 49
                             ======================================

Play Breakdown Summary

                         Play Breakdown Summary (Final)

Manheim Central                        Wilson Bulldogs

Down               RUN PASS  Total     Down               RUN PASS  Total

OVERALL..........   27   32     59     OVERALL..........   29   12     41
1ST DOWN.........   12   12     24     1ST DOWN.........   16    3     19
2ND DOWN-SHORT...    0    0      0     2ND DOWN-SHORT...    2    0      2
2ND DOWN-MIDDLE..    4    1      5     2ND DOWN-MIDDLE..    3    0      3
2ND DOWN-LONG....    4   11     15     2ND DOWN-LONG....    4    5      9
3RD DOWN-SHORT...    1    0      1     3RD DOWN-SHORT...    0    0      0
3RD DOWN-MIDDLE..    2    0      2     3RD DOWN-MIDDLE..    2    1      3
3RD DOWN-LONG....    3    8     11     3RD DOWN-LONG....    2    2      4
4TH DOWN.........    1    0      1     4TH DOWN.........    0    1      1

Manheim Central                        Wilson Bulldogs
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Formation        RUN PASS  Total       Formation        RUN PASS  Total

...............   27   32     59       ...............   29   12     41

Play Breakdown

                                                       Play Breakdown (Final)
                                               Manheim Central (Sorted by Play type)

1ST DOWN RUN  (12 RUN, 12 PASS)                                  1ST DOWN PASS
1-10 M36 #21   5 [    ]                                          1-10 M19 #6  to #5      - [    ]
1-10 M16 #25   1 [    ]                                          1-10 M48 #6  to #5      - [    ]
1-10 W25 #3    6 [    ]                                          1-10 M34 #6  to #5      6 [    ]
1-10 W40 #3    5 [    ]                                          1-10 M41 #6  to #5     11 [    ]
1-10 M48 #3    6 [    ]                                          1-10 M20 #6  to #5      - [    ]
1-10 W47 #5   -6 [    ]                                          1-10 M26 #6  to #5      - [    ]
1-10 M20 #5    0 [    ]                                          1-10 M25 #6  to #7      - [    ]
1-10 W13 #6   13 [    ]                                          1-10 M22 #6  to #    SACK [    ]
1-10 M20 #6    2 [    ]                                          1-10 W48 #6  to #       - [    ]
1-10 M43 #6    5 [    ]                                          1-10 W21 #6  to #    SACK [    ]
1-10 M28 #7    1 [    ]                                          1-10 M25 #6  to #       - [    ]
1-10 M20 #TM  -1 [    ]                                          1-10 W44 #6  to #    SACK [    ]

2ND-SHORT RUN  (0 RUN, 0 PASS)                                   2ND-SHORT PASS

2ND-MIDDLE RUN  (4 RUN, 1 PASS)                                  2ND-MIDDLE PASS
2-4  W46 #21   6 [    ]                                          2-5  M48 #6  to #    SACK [    ]
2-5  M41 #21   1 [    ]
2-5  W35 #3   10 [    ]
2-4  M40 #6    3 [    ]

2ND-LONG RUN  (4 RUN, 11 PASS)                                   2ND-LONG PASS
2-10 M20 #25   1 [    ]                                          2-10 M19 #6  to #5      - [    ]
2-9  M17 #25   1 [    ]                                          2-10 W48 #6  to #5     48 [    ]
2-10 M48 #6    2 [    ]                                          2-17 M15 #6  to #5     11 [    ]
2-10 M25 #7    1 [    ]                                          2-16 M47 #6  to #5      - [    ]
                                                                 2-9  M29 #6  to #7      - [    ]
                                                                 2-10 M20 #6  to #7     23 [    ]
                                                                 2-8  M22 #6  to #7      4 [    ]
                                                                 2-10 M26 #6  to #    SACK [    ]
                                                                 2-11 W22 #6  to #       - [    ]
                                                                 2-10 M25 #6  to #       - [    ]
                                                                 2-17 M49 #6  to #    SACK [    ]

3RD-SHORT RUN  (1 RUN, 0 PASS)                                   3RD-SHORT PASS
3-1  M43 #6    5 [    ]

3RD-MIDDLE RUN  (2 RUN, 0 PASS)                                  3RD-MIDDLE PASS
3-4  M42 #21   6 [    ]
3-4  M26 #6    3 [    ]

3RD-LONG RUN  (3 RUN, 8 PASS)                                    3RD-LONG PASS
3-9  M26 #6    8 [    ]                                          3-16 M47 #6  to #4      - [    ]
3-18 M35 #6   16 [    ]                                          3-9  M21 #6  to #5     13 [    ]
3-10 M19 #6    4 [    ]                                          3-10 M25 #6  to #7     31 [    ]
                                                                 3-9  M29 #6  to #7      - [    ]
                                                                 3-8  M18 #6  to #7     10 [    ]
                                                                 3-14 M22 #6  to #       - [    ]
                                                                 3-11 W22 #6  to #    SACK [    ]
                                                                 3-26 M40 #6  to #       - [    ]

4TH DOWN RUN  (1 RUN, 0 PASS)                                    4TH DOWN PASS
4-2  W49 #6   -1 [    ]

Play Breakdown

                                                       Play Breakdown (Final)
                                               Wilson Bulldogs (Sorted by Play type)

1ST DOWN RUN  (16 RUN, 3 PASS)                                   1ST DOWN PASS
1-10 M42 #12   0 [    ]                                          1-10 M42 #17 to #1     42 [    ]
1-10 M26 #12   3 [    ]                                          1-10 M14 #17 to #9     14 [    ]
1-10 W29 #17   2 [    ]                                          1-10 W39 #17 to #    SACK [    ]
1-10 W50 #17   2 [    ]
1-10 W31 #17  -3 [    ]
1-10 W42 #17   0 [    ]
1-10 W10 #25   6 [    ]
1-10 W21 #25  37 [    ]
1-10 M42 #25   3 [    ]
1-9  M09 #38   8 [    ]
1-10 W29 #38  62 [    ]
1-10 W19 #38   6 [    ]
1-10 W44 #38   6 [    ]
1-10 W28 #38   5 [    ]
1-1  M01 #38   0 [    ]
1-10 W25 #38   3 [    ]

10/30/25, 7:43 AM Manheim Central vs Wilson Bulldogs (Sep 13, 2019)

file:///C:/Users/MaysS/OneDrive/Desktop/Joey Personal/Wilson/2019/MC91319.HTM 13/14



2ND-SHORT RUN  (2 RUN, 0 PASS)                                   2ND-SHORT PASS
2-1  M01 #38   1 [    ]
2-1  M01 #38   1 [    ]

2ND-MIDDLE RUN  (3 RUN, 0 PASS)                                  2ND-MIDDLE PASS
2-5  W33 #17  25 [    ]
2-4  W16 #2    5 [    ]
2-4  W25 #38   1 [    ]

2ND-LONG RUN  (4 RUN, 5 PASS)                                    2ND-LONG PASS
2-10 M42 #12  16 [    ]                                          2-10 W42 #17 to #1      7 [    ]
2-8  M48 #17   3 [    ]                                          2-13 W28 #17 to #1     14 [    ]
2-7  M23 #17   9 [    ]                                          2-8  W31 #17 to #5      - [    ]
2-7  M39 #2   -1 [    ]                                          2-11 W38 #17 to #5      7 [    ]
                                                                 2-9  W45 #17 to #8      - [    ]

3RD-SHORT RUN  (0 RUN, 0 PASS)                                   3RD-SHORT PASS

3RD-MIDDLE RUN  (2 RUN, 1 PASS)                                  3RD-MIDDLE PASS
3-4  W45 #1   55 [    ]                                          3-3  W26 #17 to #1      5 [    ]
3-3  W49 #38  -1 [    ]

3RD-LONG RUN  (2 RUN, 2 PASS)                                    3RD-LONG PASS
3-5  M45 #17  45 [    ]                                          3-13 M45 #2  to #24     5 [    ]
3-8  W31 #17  16 [    ]                                          3-9  W45 #17 to #8      0 [    ]

4TH DOWN RUN  (0 RUN, 1 PASS)                                    4TH DOWN PASS
                                                                 4-8  M40 #2  to #24     4 [    ]
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